Meilleures performances hommes & garcons 2017

50 m Hommes
7"55
7"58
7"61
7"65
7"75
8"00
8"07
8"11
8"13
8"19
8"35
8"56
8"72
8"91
9"03
9"17
9"39
9"45
9"52
9"94

10"20

75 m Hommes
9"51
9"79
10"32
10"42
10"56
10"81

10"6
11"02
11"27
11"43
11"49
11"49
11"79
11"86
11"88
12"06
12"12
12"15
12"40
12"42
12"47
13"15
14"13
15"72

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA
BRAOJOS

SCHMIT

MULLER
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
SCHILTZ

BRILHANTE KHODZHAYEV
PASSER

MANGUELLE

FRATONI
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
MARX

WERCOLLIER

DI PENTIMA

KOHNER

BOURSON
GILLENGERTEN

KASS

THILGES

PAULUS BINZ

LUX

JUNCKER

PETERS

HOFFMANN

BRITTNER

SCHMIT
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
PEREIRA TEIXEIRA
BRAOJOS

RECKINGER

RAUCHS

RAUCHS

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
SCHILTZ

ANTAR

MULLER

HOFFMANN

KRALJ

FRATONI

PASSERI

MANGUELLE

BRILHANTE KHODZHAYEV
WERCOLLIER

THILGES

LUX

100 m Hommes
11"07 1,4 JENN
11"16 2 HILGER
11"41 0,4 EVORA DELGADO
11"63 -0,6 JUNCKER
11"81 -0,7 BRITTNER
11"83 1,8 JUNCKER

Fabio Anténio
Luca

Max

Ben

Ariel Gaitan
Philippe
Alexander
Nick
Wyatt
Keanu
Noah
Alex

Luca
Matteo
Alex
Nicolas
Ben

Emil

Eric

Ben
Mehdi

Olivier
Darius
Max
Charel
Max

Ariel Gaitan
Fabio Anténio
Luca

Tom
Nicolas
Félix
Rafael
Philippe
Luka

Ben
Joshua
Jona
Keanu
Nick
Wyatt
Alexander
Luca

Eric
Mehdi

Felix
Philippe
Lionel
Max
Ben
Olivier
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2004
2004
2004
2006
2005
2006
2006
2007
2006
2004
2008
2006
2006
2007
2007
2006
2008
2008
2006
2007
2007

2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2005
2006
2004
2006
2004
2004
2004
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007

1998
1999
1996
1999
2000
2002

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA



12"40 -0,2 KAYSER
12"82 -0,7 PETERS
13"36 -1,1 HOFFMANN
13"39 -0,4 BRITTNER
13"59 -0,2 MARINHO GONCALVES
14"1 1,2 PASSERI
15"10 -0,2 WEIS
16"42 -0,2 BRANDAO
Vent irrégulier ou manquant
11"75 2,4 BRITTNER
12"86 2,8 HOFFMANN
12"86 2,9 MARINHO GONCALVES
14"40 2,5 SCHMITZ

200 m Hommes
22"17 1,8 HILGER
22"90 0,1 EVORA DELGADO
23"22 -1 JUNCKER
23"42 0,5 JUNCKER
24"83 0 JENN
25"68 -1,3 KAYSER
26"56 0 PETERS
27"03 0 HOFFMANN
30"72 0,2 PASSERI

300 m Hommes
35"38 HILGER

400 m Hommes

48"75 HILGER

50"07 JUNCKER

52"00 JUNCKER

52"78 GODINHO FERREIRA

600 m Hommes

1'25"67 GODINHO FERREIRA
1'27"44 SIMON
1'30"33 RECKINGER

800 m Hommes

1'59"37 MARX
2'00"87 GODINHO FERREIRA
2'02"26 SIMON
2'06"71 RECKINGER
2'15"1 CLEES
2'22"71 JUNCKER
2'26"82 PETERS
2'27"81 BRITTNER
2'35"00 RAUCHS
2'36"83 RAUCHS
2'37"13 HOFFMANN
2'37"65 RECKINGER
2'39"97 DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
2'46"69 SCHMIT
2'47"87 BRILHANTE KHODZHAYEV
2'48"07 KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME

2'50"11 MULLER

Gilles
Darius
Max
Charel
José Diogo
Lou

Julien
Hugo

Ben
Max
José Diogo
Yan

Philippe
Lionel
Max
Olivier
Philippe
Gilles
Darius
Max
Lou

Philippe

Philippe
Max
Olivier
Rafael

Rafael
David
Pit

Christian
Rafael
David

Pit

Arthur
Olivier
Darius
Charel
Félix
Nicolas
Max

Tom
Rafael
Max
Alexander
Ariel Gaitan
Ben
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1999
2002
2002
2003
2002
2003
2002
2003

2000
2002
2002
2003

1999
1996
1999
2002
2000
1999
2002
2002
2003

1999

1999
1999
2002
2001

2001
1999
1999

1996
2001
1999
1999
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2002
2004
2005
2004
2006
2005
2006

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
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FOLA
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FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
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FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA



2'51"68
2'52"64
2'54"60
2'54"71
2'56"52
2'57"28
3'01"34
3'01"67
3'05"88
3'10"34
3'11"01
3'18"73
3'22"07
3'33"99
3'37"17

BRAOJOS

MARX

PASSERI
BRILHANTE KHODZHAYEV
HOFFMANN
BOURSON
WERCOLLIER
SCHILTZ

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA
THILGES

KOHNER
MANGUELLE

DI PENTIMA

LUX

BINZ

1000 m Hommes

2'40"44
2'44"22
2'46"09
2'57"14
3'04"91
3'13"60
3'20"30
3'21"39
3'22"63
3'30"85
3'31"43
3'35"13
3'37"34
3'38"35
3'39"41
3'42"72
3'48"50
3'48"88
3'51"81
3'55"98
3'56"05
4'03"39
4'05"66
4'06"12
4'11"80
4'24"68
4'30"16
4'42"63

SIMON

GODINHO FERREIRA
RECKINGER

CLEES

BRITTNER

RAUCHS

RAUCHS

RECKINGER

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
SCHMIT
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
MARX

HOFFMANN

BRILHANTE KHODZHAYEV
PASSERI

MULLER

BOURSON

KRALJ

BRAOJOS

THILGES

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA
KOHNER

WERCOLLIER

FRATONI

MANGUELLE

DI PENTIMA

PAULUS BINZ

LUX

1500 m Hommes

4'10"74
4'27"40
4'57"97

SIMON
RECKINGER
HILGER

2000 m Hommes

7'15"91
7'36"33
7'42"81
8'06"75
8'08"87
8'10"71
8'25"05

RECKINGER

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
BRAOJOS

HOFFMANN
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
SCHMIT

KRALJ

Luca

Alex

Nick
Alexandre
Joshua
Nicolas
Luca
Philippe
Fabio Anténio
Eric

Alex
Wyatt
Matteo
Mehdi
Ben

David
Rafael

Pit

Arthur
Charel
Félix
Nicolas
Tom
Rafael
Max

Ariel Gaitan
Alex
Joshua
Alexander
Nick

Ben
Nicolas
Jona

Luca

Eric

Fabio Anténio
Alex

Luca
Keanu
Wyatt
Matteo
Ben
Mehdi

David
Pit
Philippe

Tom

Rafael
Luca
Joshua
Ariel Gaitan
Max

Jona

O O U O

Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
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2006
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2006
2004
2006
2006
2006
2004
2006
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007

1999
2001
1999
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2005
2004
2005
2006
2004
2006
2007
2006
2006
2004
2004
2006
2004
2007
2006
2004
2006
2007
2007
2007

1999
1999
1999

2004
2005
2004
2004
2005
2004
2004

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
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FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA



9'05"76 PEREIRA TEIXEIRA

3000 m Hommes

9'27"21 SIMON
9'46"71 GODINHO FERREIRA
9'49"7 RECKINGER

5000 m Hommes
16'11"80 LALLEMANG
16'47"44 BERTEMES

10000 m Hommes
35'36"49 BERTEMES

60 m haies (0,762) Hommes

11"00 SCHMIT

11"16 KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
1177 PEREIRA TEIXEIRA

11"82 DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
11"92 BRAOJOS

12"83 RECKINGER

13"03 HOFFMANN

13"37 ANTAR

13"66 KRALJ

80 m haies (0,84) Hommes
14"48 0,7 SCHMITZ
16"05 0,7 MARINHO GONGCALVES

110 m haies (0,991) Hommes
17"57 -0,4 HILGER
21"0 O THILL
21"6 0 RECKINGER

110 m haies (1,067) Hommes
16"30 0,4 LALLEMANG

400 m haies (0,914) Hommes
56"61 HILGER
68"49 RECKINGER

3000 m steeple (0,914) Hommes
11'26"46 RECKINGER

Hauteur Hommes

1,78 m CHALON
1,75m HILGER
1,71 m KAYSER
1,70 m FLOHR

1,60 m CLEES

1,60 m HOFFMANN
1,50 m SCHMIT
1,45m BRAOJOS
1,45m SCHMITZ
1,40 m JENN

1,40 m KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME

Fabio Antdnio

David
Rafael
Pit

Max
Serge

Serge

Max

Ariel Gaitan
Fabio Antdnio
Rafael

Luca

Tom

Joshua

Luka

Jona

Yan
José Diogo

Philippe
Nicolas
Pit

Bob

Philippe
Pit

Pit

Xavier
Philippe
Gilles
Marc
Arthur
Max
Max
Luca
Yan
Philippe
Ariel Gaitan

Sc

Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc

2004

1999
2001
1999

1993
1976

1976

2004
2005
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2003
2002

1999
1999
1999

1990

1999
1999

1999

1988
1999
1999
1958
2002
2002
2004
2004
2003
2000
2005

FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA

FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA

FOLA
FOLA

FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA



1,25m
1,25 m
1,25m
1,20 m
1,20 m
1,20 m
1,15m
1,15m
1,05 m
1,00 m
1,00 m
1,00 m
1,00 m
1,00 m
0,90 m
0,90 m

SCHILTZ
RECKINGER
ANTAR

KRALJ

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA
MULLER

MARX

PASSERI
WERCOLLIER
KOHNER
HOFFMANN
THILGES

FRATONI

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
DI PENTIMA

LUX

Perche Hommes

2,40 m

HILGER

Longueur Hommes

5,65m -3,4 HILGER
5,30m -0,7 JENN
5,28 m -0,2 JENN
517 m 0 KAYSER
507m -1,8 JUNCKER
4,78 m -0,8 PETERS
4,53 m 0,2 HOFFMANN
4,44m 0,3 BRITTNER
4,23 m 1,3 SCHMITZ
4,09m 1,4 MARINHO GONCALVES
4,08 m -0,4 RAUCHS
4,00m 0,3 RAUCHS
Vent irrégulier ou manquant
534 m 2,2 KAYSER
4,28 m 2,5 SCHMITZ

Longueur Zone Gargons

5,63 m
4,83 m
4,71 m
4,70 m
4,67 m
4,60 m
4,41 m
4,40 m
4,33 m
4,28 m
4,13 m
4,03 m
4,02 m
3,96 m
3,95m
3,88 m
3,81m
3,73 m
3,67 m
3,64 m
3,62m

JUNCKER

BRAOJOS
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
CLEES

SCHMIT

PETERS

BRITTNER

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA
MARINHO GONCALVES
RECKINGER

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
SCHILTZ

MULLER

WEIS

PASSERI

HOFFMANN

BRILHANTE KHODZHAYEV
BRILHANTE KHODZHAYEV
RAUCHS

THILGES

MARX

Philippe
Tom
Luka
Jona
Fabio Anténio
Ben
Alex
Nick
Luca
Alex
Joshua
Eric
Keanu
Rafael
Matteo
Mehdi

Philippe

Philippe
Philippe
Felix
Gilles
Olivier
Darius
Max
Charel
Yan
José Diogo
Nicolas
Félix

Gilles
Yan

Olivier
Luca

Ariel Gaitan
Arthur
Max
Darius
Charel
Fabio Anténio
José Diogo
Tom
Rafael
Philippe
Ben

Julien

Nick
Joshua
Alexandre
Alexander
Nicolas
Eric

Alex

Sc
Sc

Sc

O O O O O

Sc
Sc
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Sc
Sc

Sc

Sc

Sc
Sc
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2006
2004
2004
2004
2004
2006
2006
2007
2006
2007
2004
2006
2004
2005
2007
2007

1999

1999
2000
1998
1999
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2002
2003
2003

1999
2003

2002
2004
2005
2002
2004
2002
2003
2004
2002
2004
2005
2006
2006
2002
2007
2004
2006
2006
2003
2006
2006

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA



3,51m
3,48 m
3,48 m
3,38 m
3,33m
3,23 m
3,11m
2,96 m
2,95m
2,82 m
2,65m
2,55m
2,55m
2,48 m

FRATONI
KRALJ
BRANDAO
KOHNER
WERCOLLIER
MANGUELLE
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
DI PENTIMA
BOURSON
KASS

LUX
GILLENGERTEN
BINZ

PAULUS BINZ

Triple saut Hommes

9,74 m

1,7 KAYSER

Vent irrégulier ou manquant

11,08 m

3,3 JUNCKER

Poids (2kg) Hommes

9,07 m
9,05 m
7,85 m
7,73 m
7,36 m
6,45 m
4,80m

SCHMIT

BRAOJOS

RECKINGER

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA
HOFFMANN
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO

Poids (3kg) Hommes

9,31m
8,46 m
8,23 m
7,37 m
7,36 m
6,04 m
5,82 m
5,64 m
4,65m
4,50 m

BRAOJOS

SCHMIT

FRATONI

RECKINGER

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA
HOFFMANN
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
ANTAR

KRALJ

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO

Poids (4kg) Hommes

9,64 m
9,49 m
8,61 m
7,75 m
6,44 m
5,29 m
5,29 m

PETERS
HOFFMANN
WEIS
JUNCKER
BRITTNER
RAUCHS
RAUCHS

Poids (5kg) Hommes

7,74 m

HOFFMANN

Poids (6kg) Hommes

8,71 m
8,67 m

HILGER
JENN

Poids (7,26kg) Hommes

Keanu
Jona
Hugo
Alex
Luca
Wyatt
Noah
Matteo
Nicolas
Emi
Mehdi
Ben
Ben
Ben

Gilles

Max

Max

Luca

Tom

Fabio Anténio
Joshua

Ariel Gaitan
Rafael

Luca

Max

Keanu

Tom

Fabio Anténio
Joshua

Ariel Gaitan
Luka

Jona

Rafael

Darius
Max
Julien
Olivier
Charel
Nicolas
Félix

Max

Philippe
Felix

v un
o O

O 0O ®WO®OUOUO®OUO oL

Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc

Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
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2004
2004
2003
2007
2006
2006
2008
2007
2006
2008
2007
2008
2007
2007

1999

1999

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2004
2004
2005

2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003

2002

1999
1998

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA

FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA

FOLA
FOLA



10,83 m
9,62 m

CHALON
EVORA DELGADO

Disque (1,0kg) Hommes

27,74 m
25,75 m

WEIS
PETERS

Disque (1,75kg) Hommes

24,48 m
18,78 m

HILGER
JUNCKER

Disque (2kg) Hommes

22,92 m
22,22 m
18,85 m

HUSTING
DOMIN
HILGER

Javelot (400g) Hommes

25,03 m
25,02 m
23,22 m
22,25m
21,90 m
16,66 m
15,25 m
13,78 m

9,47 m

RECKINGER

SCHMIT

HOFFMANN
KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
BRAOJOS

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA

FRATONI

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
KRALJ

Javelot (600g) Hommes

28,52 m
28,16 m
27,86 m
25,04 m
22,50 m
22,41 m
21,76 m
18,54 m
18,11 m
15,51 m

BRITTNER

HOFFMANN

PASSERI

JUNCKER

WEIS

PETERS

CLEES

BRANDAO

MARINHO GONCALVES
RAUCHS

Javelot (800g) Hommes

35,66 m
32,52 m
31,43 m
30,30 m
30,14 m
25,16 m
18,79 m

DOMIN
LALLEMANG
HILGER
BRITTNER
THILL

JENN
JUNCKER

Balle (80 gr) Hommes

41,00 m
40,50 m
34,50 m
31,50 m
30,50 m
26,50 m
26,50 m
24,00 m
23,50 m

MULLER

PASSERI

BRILHANTE KHODZHAYEV
SCHILTZ

WERCOLLIER

MARX

KOHNER

MANGUELLE

DI PENTIMA

Xavier
Lionel

Julien
Darius

Philippe
Max

Jean-Claude
Oleksii
Philippe

Tom

Max

Joshua

Ariel Gaitan
Luca

Fabio Anténio
Keanu

Rafael

Jona

Charel
Max

Lou

Olivier
Julien
Darius
Arthur
Hugo
José Diogo
Nicolas

Oleksii
Bob
Philippe
Ben
Nicolas
Philippe
Max

Ben

Nick
Alexander
Philippe
Luca

Alex

Alex
Wyatt
Matteo

Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
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1988
1996

2002
2002

1999
1999

1968
1992
1999

2004
2004
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004
2005
2004

2003
2002
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2002
2003

1992
1990
1999
2000
1999
2000
1999

2006
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2006
2007

FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA



22,50 m
21,00 m
19,00 m
17,00 m

THILGES
BOURSON
LUX

PAULUS BINZ

Balle (200 gr) Hommes

53,00 m
43,00 m
41,00 m
40,00 m
38,00 m
34,00 m
31,00 m
28,00 m
27,00 m
22,50 m

SCHMIT

HOFFMANN

FRATONI

BRAOJOS

KOUAMEDJOUO PIEUME
RECKINGER

DOS SANTOS ROCHA PINTO
ANTAR

PEREIRA TEIXEIRA

KRALJ

Eric
Nicolas
Mehdi
Ben

Max

Joshua

Keanu

Luca

Ariel Gaitan
Tom

Rafael

Luka

Fabio Anténio
Jona

O O O O

Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc
Sc

2006
2006
2007
2007

2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2004
2005
2004
2004
2004

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA

FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA
FOLA



